

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7700/2007

PRITPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7707 of 2007

Date: 14/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
for Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay the deficit court fee within two weeks.

Issue notice immediately thereafter, as per earlier order. Dasti  
service is allowed, as prayed for.

List the matters on 1st April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar