

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7700/2007

PRITPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7707 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M.Sarin,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
Ms. S. Sheikh,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Satwinder Kaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is pointed out by learned counsel Mr. Vivek appearing for Mr.
Subramonium Prasad,Advocate that dasti service is not issued to them till
date. Office has to verify the fact and to issue dasti notice before 11.4.2008.
List the matter on 11.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar