

ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVB
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7700/2007
PRITPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 7707 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Sarin,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Samina Sheikh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Vivek Gupta appearing for Mr. Subramonium
prasad is complaining about non receipt of dasti service till date, however
the record shows that dasti service is issued on 21.2.2008. It is the duty of
the concerned advocate for the petitioner to go to the concerned department
and to collect the dasti notice in stead of complaining about the same after a
couple of weeks.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 2.5.2008
as a last chance. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
List the matter on 2.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVB
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7700/2007
PRITPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 7707 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Sarin,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Samina Sheikh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Vivek Gupta appearing for Mr. Subramonium prasad is complaining about non receipt of dasti service till date, however the record shows that dasti service is issued on 21.2.2008. It is the duty of the concerned advocate for the petitioner to go to the concerned department and to collect the dasti notice in stead of complaining about the same after a couple of weeks.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 2.5.2008 as a last chance. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then. List the matter on 2.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar