

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7700/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in CRP No. 5537/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRITPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7707 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Sarin,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that petitioner has not serve the copy of the application filed by them for substituted service on 22nd August, 2008 to all the concerned advocates in the matter.

Office has to be careful while accepting such application. No application should be accepted on record without serving its copy to the Advocate on Record.

However, in view of the delay in confirming service upon unserved respondent, the interim application of 22nd August, 2008 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued

- 2 -

accordingly within a week. Petitioner has to publish it in the concerned newspaper and disclosed the outcome on or before 19th September, 2008.

However additional notice be forwarded to the concerned Civil Court being Civil Court of Additional Senior Sub Judge, Amritsar with reference

to Original Civil Suit details of which is to be provided by the petitioner to the Office with within a week. Petitioner has to rectify the defects in Paper Book so far as Case No. and Date of Judgment at the relevant page within three days.

List the matter on 19th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG