

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3935/2010

PRITPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 1/2015 in C.A. No. 3936/2010

(For withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 20/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pulak Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Nandan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. No. 1 of 2015 in C.A. No. 3935 of 2010 and C.A. No. 3936 of 2010 are allowed and both the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed order.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 1 OF 2015 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3935 OF 2010

PRITPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 1 OF 2015 in C.A. No. 3936 OF 2010

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. No. 1 of 2015 in C.A. No. 3935 of 2010
and C.A. No. 3936 of 2010 are allowed and both the
appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 20, 2015